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gerous aspects in this proposal. Then a meeting was held in the Plannng Commission on the 2nd May 1902 under the Chairmanship of Dr. Khosla.
The meetwig was attended by representatives of the Planning Commission, the Railway Board, the Min stry of Transport and Communications, the Centra] Water and Power Comm .ssion, and the Municipal Corporation of Delhi. After discussing the pros and cons of Dr. Uppal’s proposal the meeting came to the conclusion that it was not workable and was fraught w th risk and danger, and it was therefore not acceptable,

Surt M. P. BHARGAVA: May 1 know whether Dr, Uppal has sent a written note or all the discussions have been verbal?

SHrr 0. V. ALAGESAN: He has sent written notes.

Raskumart AMRIT KAUR: Is it a fact that Dr. Uppal was never given a chance of present ng his case when it was discussed by these various bodies?
Surt O. V., ALAGESAN: I cannot answer that because I take it that he should have been given a chance.
All his proposals were d scussed on merits. I do not know whether he was personally called in and questioned about the proposal, I am not able tp say.

ot Favatoy U : Far o Sore
Y ST AT Y SEH FEEATHIT FY
foar o Fgr SR & agwr A WTEIT
F¥ Frs g Aetat § afF @i et
# ot 718 1 oy § foe ¥ g R
Qar g a8 fFTaor ¥ s aw ?

Sgrt O. V. ALAGESAN: As far as the question of floods is concerned, there are several proposals which have been examined in consultat.on with the Punjab Government and the Dethi ang the U.P. authorities.

Surt M. P, BHARGAVA: May I know whether it has been considered that the taming of the river is not only mnecessary for contro.ling the floods but it is all the more essential to keep a constant supply of water for power supply purposes in Delh1?

Sart O, V. ALAGESAN: 1 gave the experts’ opinion on the matter with regard to the particular proposal.
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$INDIAN SciENcE EXPERT SENT 1TO
AUSTRALIA

*397. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of Foor
AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Shr R, M. Kaul, a scientist has been sen to Australia;

(b) if so, what are the problem for the study of which he has hee:
sent there and how long he will sta:
there; and
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(c) whether any reports about the progress of work are received from him from time to time and what is the work that he has finished there

so far?]
|
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+[Tue MINISTER or STATE N THE MINISTRY or FOOD anp AGRICUL-TURE (SHRI RAM SUBHAG SINGH): (a)
Yes, Madam, under a Unesco fellowship.

(b) shri K. M. Kaul has been deputed for a study of the Silvicultural aspects of arid land research for a total period of seven months of which 3 months will be spent in Australia, two months in the USA and one month each in Morocco and Israel.

(c) He left India on 13th June, 1962. No reports have been received from him yet.]
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Surt M. RUTHNASWAMY: May 1 ask whether the Government has not asked this gentleman to submit periodical reports on this research in the several regions?

Surr RAM SUBHAG SINGH: We have not asked for that. This gentleman left only on the 13th June, so it is not too late for him to send any report, But we have not asked for any report.
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+[LETTER ENTITLED ‘Loor Ki RarmwaAy
K1 Suan’ -

*398. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of RamLways be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to a letter entitled “Loot Ki

+[ 1 English translation,
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